Project Summary: Bajala Drive East & West

Narrative Description of Project:

O
=
=
Bl
<]
o)
O]
>

GEAUFORT C
NITOHYO H

Beaufort County

Public Works
Stormwater Infrastructure
Project Summary

Project improved 934 L.F. of drainage system. Cleaned out 854 L.F. of roadside ditch. Extended (1) crossline pipe. Reinstalled (2)
driveway pipes to correct elevation. Jetted (3) driveway pipes and (1) crossline pipe. Installed 80 L.F. of roadside pipe, rip rap and

hydroseeded for erosion control.

2013-558 / Bajala Drive East & West

AUDIT / Audit Project

CLPJT / Crossline Pipe - Jetted

DPJT / Driveway Pipe - Jetted
DPREIN / Driveway Pipe - Reinstalled
HAUL / Hauling

HYDR / Hydroseeding

RSDCL / Roadside Ditch - Cleanout
RSPI / Roadside Pipe - Installed
UTLOC / Utility locates

2013-558 / Bajala Drive East & West
Sub Total

Grand Total

Before

Labor
Hours

1.0
22.0
20.0
20.0
97.0
16.0

169.0
55.0
1.0
401.0

401.0

Labor
Cost

$20.89
$476.78
$436.90
$467.50
$2,266.49
$341.92
$3,831.75
$1,276.95
$20.89
$9,140.07

$9,140.07

Equipment Material
Cost Cost
$0.00 $0.00
$245.72 $153.81
$66.48 $71.20
$40.20 $18.60
$1,037.90 $1,098.16
$44.60 $110.20
$899.86 $223.30
$193.00 $712.93
$0.00 $0.00
$2,527.76 $2,388.20
$2,527.76 $2,388.20

During

Contractor
Cost

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Indirect
Labor

$13.23
$164.70
$164.70
$319.50
$1,495.39
$221.20
$2,017.61
$746.95
$13.23
$5,156.51

$5,156.51

Completion: Oct-12

After

Total Cost

$34.12
$1,041.01
$739.28
$845.80
$5,897.94
$717.92
$6,972.52
$2,929.83
$34.12
$19,212.54

$19,212.54



Project: Bajala Drive
East and West
Map 1

Activity: Drainage
Improvement

Project #:
2013-558

Extended (1) Township: Lady's
X = crossline pipe. Island

Completed:

Reinstalled (2) driveway \ September 2012
e Cleaned out 324 LF pipes to correct elevation.
LS of roadside ditch.

Legend
Drainage Type

e River

Stream

Outfall

=2 ey
\ L= — = \' Lateral
m—m | gteral Pipe
Roadside

m=m= Roadside Pipe

—m—wm1 Crossline

Cleaned out 74 LF
of roadside ditch. = D/W
Cleaned out 363 LF —mm Access

of roadside ditch. Installed 80 LF of roadside pipe, rip s Piped
rap and hydroseeded for erosion control.

—

Cleaned out 55 LF
of roadside ditch.

Bleeder

Parcels

Prepared By: BC Stormwater Management Utility
0 45 90 180 270 360 1Linch = 173 feet Date Print: 10/25/12
B N Feet ch = File:C:/sethdata/projects/projectmaps/Bajala Dr W&E 2013-558




Jetted (1)
crossline pipe.

Jetted (3)

driveway pipes.

P g & =N

180 270 360

B N s Feet

1inch =173 feet

Project: Bajala Drive
East and West
Map 2

Activity: Vacuum
Truck

Project #:
2013-558

Township: Lady's
Island

Completed:
September 2012

Legend
Drainage Type

e River

Stream

Outfall

Lateral
m—m | gteral Pipe
Roadside
m=m= Roadside Pipe
—mw=1 Crossline
== D/W
w1 Access

=m=mm Piped

Bleeder

Parcels

Prepared By: BC Stormwater Management Utility

Date Print: 10/25/12

File:C:/sethdata/projects/projectmaps/Vac/Bajala Dr W&E 2013-558




	Sheet1

