

### **Beaufort County Public Works**

### Stormwater Infrastructure

Project Summary

Project Summary: Bajala Drive East & West

#### **Narrative Description of Project:**

Project improved 934 L.F. of drainage system. Cleaned out 854 L.F. of roadside ditch. Extended (1) crossline pipe. Reinstalled (2) driveway pipes to correct elevation. Jetted (3) driveway pipes and (1) crossline pipe. Installed 80 L.F. of roadside pipe, rip rap and hydroseeded for erosion control.

2013-558 / Bajala Drive East & West	Labor Hours	Labor Cost	Equipment Cost	Material Cost	Contractor Cost	Indirect Labor	Total Cost
AUDIT / Audit Project	1.0	\$20.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13.23	\$34.12
CLPJT / Crossline Pipe - Jetted	22.0	\$476.78	\$245.72	\$153.81	\$0.00	\$164.70	\$1,041.01
DPJT / Driveway Pipe - Jetted	20.0	\$436.90	\$66.48	\$71.20	\$0.00	\$164.70	\$739.28
DPREIN / Driveway Pipe - Reinstalled	20.0	\$467.50	\$40.20	\$18.60	\$0.00	\$319.50	\$845.80
HAUL / Hauling	97.0	\$2,266.49	\$1,037.90	\$1,098.16	\$0.00	\$1,495.39	\$5,897.94
HYDR / Hydroseeding	16.0	\$341.92	\$44.60	\$110.20	\$0.00	\$221.20	\$717.92
RSDCL / Roadside Ditch - Cleanout	169.0	\$3,831.75	\$899.86	\$223.30	\$0.00	\$2,017.61	\$6,972.52
RSPI / Roadside Pipe - Installed	55.0	\$1,276.95	\$193.00	\$712.93	\$0.00	\$746.95	\$2,929.83
UTLOC / Utility locates	1.0	\$20.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13.23	\$34.12
2013-558 / Bajala Drive East & West Sub Total	401.0	\$9,140.07	\$2,527.76	\$2,388.20	\$0.00	\$5,156.51	\$19,212.54
Grand Total	401.0	\$9,140.07	\$2,527.76	\$2,388.20	\$0.00	<b>\$5,156.51</b>	\$19,212.54

# Before



# During



After

**Completion:** Oct-12





